



Education & Skills

Postal address:
Coventry City Council
PO Box 15
Council House
Coventry
CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

Customer reference:
Our reference: REQ07116

09 June 2020

Dear

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)

Thank you for your request for information relating to child employment permits.

You have requested the following information:

1. How many total child employment permits have been granted each year since 2013?

10	2015
54	2016
87	2017
86	2018
54	2019
15	2020 (as at 05 May 2020)

2. How many of these were for young people aged under 16 years old?

All the permits above were for young people aged under 16 years.

3. How many of these were for young people aged 16-18 years old?

N/A

4. How many people aged 11-16 years old fall within your Local Authority area?

5. How many people aged 16-18 years old fall within your Local Authority area?

Please see January 2020 census information below for response to questions 4 and 5:

Secondary

			Year Groups by Actual Year Taught In							
			11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
Estab	School Name	School Type	Y7	Y8	Y9	Y10	Y11	Y12	Y13	
4000	Barr's Hill	Academy	131	132	131	131	129	34	21	0
4701	Bishop Ullathorne	Maintained	188	187	181	162	160	56	50	0
4800	Blue Coat	Academy	265	264	257	268	265	179	136	0
4028	Caludon Castle	Academy	270	239	237	238	242	137	176	0
4707	Cardinal Newman	Maintained	250	225	219	219	211	99	97	0
4007	Cardinal Wiseman	Academy	222	226	225	178	197	85	73	0
4026	Coundon Court	Academy	345	299	284	280	280	98	116	0
4002	Eden Girl's School	Academy	121	119	121	120	97	0	0	0
4001	Ernesford Grange	Academy	179	178	124	120	115	26	0	0
4037	Finham Park	Academy	240	239	239	240	234	176	173	0
4006	Finham Park 2	Academy	119	119	119	119	117	0	0	0
4010	Foxford	Academy	185	183	179	167	167	61	58	0
6905	Grace	Academy	158	167	116	83	89	36	28	0
4030	Lyng Hall	Academy	180	149	149	148	144	27	31	0
4034	President Kennedy	Academy	309	277	268	265	272	114	100	0
4004	Seva	Academy	52	53	55	54	57	0	0	0
6906	Sidney Stringer	Academy	239	211	213	211	209	214	155	0
4008	Stoke Park	Academy	181	183	181	178	180	63	62	0
4043	The Westwood	Academy	134	130	102	100	107	27	11	0
4033	West Coventry	Academy	222	208	175	157	182	102	90	0
4044	Whitley	Academy	175	167	155	155	146	60	40	0
4003	WMG	Academy	0	0	0	137	82	106	78	0
331	Total		4,165	3,955	3,730	3,730	3,682	1,700	1,495	0

Special

			Year Groups by Actual Year Taught In							
			11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18
	School	School	Y7	Y8	Y9	Y10	Y11	Y12	Y13	Y14
7002	Riverbank	Academy	24	28	36	23	19	18	10	7
7019	Baginton Fields	Maintained	16	17	23	10	15	14	11	9
7022	Corley Centre	Maintained	24	15	20	16	23	10	2	0
7009	Sherbourne Fields	Maintained	20	14	13	13	11	16	8	7
7021	Woodfield	Maintained	11	12	17	28	16	0	0	0
331	Total		95	86	109	90	84	58	31	23

The supply of information in response to a freedom of information request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

Should you wish to make any further requests for information, you may find what you are looking for is already published on the [Council's web site](#) and in particular its FOI/EIR [Disclosure log](#), [Council's Publication Scheme](#), [Open Data](#) and [Facts about Coventry](#).

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email casework@ico.org.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours sincerely

—
Project Support & Operational Finance Assistant